
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

BOLD – HOME GAME @ Robert Taylor Community Complex    (D) – District          

 

Head Coach: Bruce Bragg   

Assistants: David Dougherty, Jeff Haynes     

DATE DAY OPPONENT TIME PM 

Feb. 13 Sat LAX for Leukemia @  
Premier Sports Campus 

TBA 

Feb. 16 Tue VENICE 4:00 

Feb. 23 Tue LAKEWOOD RANCH 4:00 

Feb. 26 Fri @ Immokalee 5:00 

March 2 Tue ST. STEPHENS 4:00 

March 9 Tue ST. PETE CATHOLIC 4:00 

March 11 Thu ADMIRAL FARRAGUT 
ARMY vs NAVY 

4:00 

  March 12-19 SPRING BREAK  

March 18 Thur @ Out-of-Door Academy (D) 7:00 

March 20 Sat @ IMG - JV 1:00 

March 23 Tue MANATEE 4:00 

March 26 Fri SARASOTA 
“SENIOR NIGHT” 

4:00 

March 30 Tue CARDINAL MOONEY (D) 4:00 

April 6 Tue @ MANATEE 5:00 

April 9 Fri @ St. Stephens 7:00 

April 13 Tue Districts Play @ Higher Seed TBA 

April 15 Thur District Championship @ Higher Seed TBA 


